
Executive Branch Apprenticeship Board 
 
Greg Martin – Chair  
DOA Office of Labor Relations 
PO Box 200101 
Helena, MT 59620-0101 
(406) 444-3786 
gmartin2@mt.gov 
 
Rende Mackay – Secretary 
Department of Labor & Industry 
1315 East Lockey 
Helena, MT 59601 
(406) 444-4534 
rmackay@mt.gov 
 
Alan Andrus 
DOA Office of Labor Relations 
PO Box 200101 
Helena, MT 59620-0101 
(406) 444-2598 
aandrus@mt.gov 
 
Mike Bousilman 
Department of Transportation 
PO Box 201001 
Helena, MT 59620-1001 
(406) 444-6159 
mbousilman@mt.gov 
 
Darrell Holzer 
Department of Labor & Industry 
1315 East Lockey 
Helena, MT 59601 
(406) 444-3556 
dholzer@mt.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Larry Nielsen 
MEA-MFT 
1232 East Sixth Avenue 
Helena, MT 59601 
(406) 442-2123 or (800) 423-2803 
lnielsen@mea-mft.org 
 
Quint Nyman 
MPEA 
2711 Airport Road 
Helena, MT 59601 
(406) 442-4600 
quint@mympea.org 
 
Timm Twardoski 
AFSCME 
36 S Last Chance Gulch 
PO Box 5356 
Helena, MT 59604-5356 
(406) 442-1192 
afscme@montana.com 
 
Vacant – Union Member 
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